

FY2015 Convention Center Authority Operations

Month	Revenue													
	Building Rental	Food & Beverage	Parking	Utility Service	Equipment	Labor	Technology	Business Center	Audio Visual	Advertising	Damages	Misc	Interest	Total
Jul-14	\$ 455,536	\$ 1,192,625	\$ 264,562	\$ 117,267	\$ 32,707	\$ 103,886	\$ 187,337	\$ 1,749	\$ 28,458	\$ 2,105	\$ 2,950	\$ 2,504	\$ 264	\$ 2,391,950
Aug-14	\$ 515,559	\$ 1,363,985	\$ 189,216	\$ 139,267	\$ 19,002	\$ 60,051	\$ 99,742	\$ 2,201	\$ 94,088	\$ -	\$ 6,035	\$ 1,108	\$ 295	\$ 2,490,549
Sep-14	\$ 567,160	\$ 1,666,195	\$ 277,678	\$ 130,296	\$ 21,159	\$ 96,873	\$ 97,240	\$ 3,063	\$ 29,374	\$ 2,200	\$ 7,791	\$ 13,548	\$ 321	\$ 2,912,898
Oct-14	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Nov-14	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Dec-14	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Jan-15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Feb-15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Mar-15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Apr-15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
May-15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Jun-15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total	\$ 1,538,255	\$ 4,222,805	\$ 731,456	\$ 386,830	\$ 72,868	\$ 260,810	\$ 384,319	\$ 7,013	\$ 151,920	\$ 4,305	\$ 16,776	\$ 17,160	\$ 880	\$ 7,795,397

FY2015 Convention Center Authority Operations

Month	Expense									
	Salaries & Benefits	F&B Payroll	Utilities	Event Related	F&B COGS	Insurance	Internal Service Fees	General & Admin	Reserve Transfers	Total
Jul-14	\$ 419,466	\$ 465,564	\$ 546,333	\$ 81,040	\$ 202,611	\$ 57,498	\$ 6,109	\$ 399,332	\$ 51,485	\$ 2,229,438
Aug-14	\$ 939,657	\$ 425,552	\$ 586,403	\$ 42,330	\$ 205,151	\$ 63,430	\$ 21,962	\$ 806,491	\$ 20,436	\$ 3,111,412
Sep-14	\$ 613,149	\$ 618,559	\$ 466,539	\$ 78,888	\$ 290,675	\$ 61,773	\$ 5,534	\$ 433,403	\$ 67,294	\$ 2,635,814
Oct-14	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Nov-14	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Dec-14	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Jan-15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Feb-15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Mar-15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Apr-15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
May-15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Jun-15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total	\$ 1,972,272	\$ 1,509,675	\$ 1,599,275	\$ 202,258	\$ 698,437	\$ 182,701	\$ 33,605	\$ 1,639,226	\$ 139,215	\$ 7,976,664

Notes:
 *Above reports include expenses, revenues, and accruals to ensure accurate monthly financial position. In some cases accruals are made after Metro's monthly EBS closing date but are fully reconciled by fiscal year end.
 *The financial reports presented by the CCA include gross food and beverage revenue collected and expenses paid by our contractor Centerplate. EBS only reflects the net position of food and beverage operations for the CCA.